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AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 952  

(First Reading File Bill)  

 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

 On page 1, in line 2, strike “- Bladensburg”; in line 3, after “Licenses” insert 

“and Board of License Commissioners Employees”; in line 11, after “conditions;” insert 

“altering a certain prohibition to provide that an employee of the Board of License 

Commissioners may own certain real property under certain circumstances;”; in line 

12, after “in” insert “and employees of the Board of License Commissioners of”; after 

line 17, insert: 

 

“BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments, 

 Article  2B – Alcoholic Beverages 

 Section 15-112(r)(1) 

 Annotated Code of Maryland 

 (2005 Replacement Volume and 2010 Supplement)”; 

 

and in line 15, strike “and 9-217(f)(7)” and substitute “, 9-217(f)(7), and 15-112(r)(4)”. 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 

 On page 2, after line 27, insert: 

 

“15–112. 

 

 (r) (1) This subsection applies only in Prince George’s County. 

 

  (4) A commissioner, inspector, or employee of the Board may not: 

 

   (i) 1. [Have] EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SUBPARAGRAPH 

(II) OF THIS PARAGRAPH, HAVE any interest, either proprietary or by means of any 
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loan, mortgage, or lien, or in any other manner, in or on any premises in this State 

where alcoholic beverages are manufactured or sold; and 

 

   [(ii)] 2. Have any interest in any business wholly or partially 

devoted to the manufacture or sale of alcoholic beverages in this State, or own any 

stock in any corporation which has any interest, proprietary or otherwise, direct or 

indirect, in any premises in this State where alcoholic beverages are manufactured or 

sold or in any business wholly or partially devoted to the manufacture or sale of 

alcoholic beverages in this State. 

 

   (II) SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SUBPARAGRAPH (I)2 

OF THIS PARAGRAPH, AN EMPLOYEE OF THE BOARD MAY OWN REAL PROPERTY 

IN THE STATE WHERE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES ARE MANUFACTURED OR SOLD.”. 

 

 

 




